Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	229010
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JEANJER, LTD  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MG OUERSEAS CTO Internal Rooms (205-(207A, 6F Empire Centre Address: TSIM Sha TSUI East  Street Address: KOW IOON, Hong Kong
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	City:State:Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  British Virgin Island  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [Mark   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,552,947
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name ROBERT A.S PIEGELMAN, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1400 Broadway NEW YOLK, NY 10018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$
1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: NY State NY Zip: 10018	SECT SECT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Signature.  8/29/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

lail-documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/18/2002 ANNERS 00000069 1552947

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0458

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, Jeanjer, Ltd., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") with an address of 1400 Broadway, New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, MG Overseas, Ltd., a British Virgin Island corporation (the "Assignee") with an address of Rooms 605-607A, 6F Empire Centre, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: July **?**, 2002

JEANJER, LTD.

Assignor

By: Tot Nakash

Title: Presign

MG OVERSEAS, LTD.,

Assignee

By: JOE NAKASH.

Title: President.

Sworn to before me

this

\_day of على day, 2002

Notary public

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 414624944

Qualified in Nassau County Certificate filed in N.Y. County Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2\_66

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0459

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

GAS 1,552,947 August 22, 1989

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0460